Orange County		IC	JIS Arre	st Affic	davit					15	i
Arrested ☑ At-L	arge □ JRA □	Doc	:ument #: 98	33052				Division #	: TDW		
	31/2022	٦	,					Court Cas	e #: 48-20	22-CF-006251-A	-0
Location of Defendant Vehicle:	ONE			Date Book	-Time :ed:	05/31/202	2 12:2	7	Agency Cas Number:	2022-1819	281
ORI): FL0480400 Agency Orlando Police Department FCIC/NCIC Name: Page 105/31/2022 05:39											
Address of Arrest:											
DEFENDANT Adult Juvenile Jacket							2201	2398	Language: ENGLISH		
NAME ISAAC, LAK		industry.	-		Number: A.K.A:					Sex: DOB:	Age:
(L,F,M):		Hair:	Eyes:	РОВ			le le	ОВ	B POB	F 07/03/199	0 31
4'11"	130	BLK	BRO	City:	ORLAN	DO		tate: FL	Country:	US	
RES Street#:									Citizenship	US	
City: ORLANDO	·	State: FL	Zip:	32808	Home			Other			
Scars/Tattoos:			<u> </u>			Phone:			Phone: Ethnicity:	NON HISPANIC	
Driver's License/	20537907430			State:	FL	Year		2028	SSN #:	NOW THIS FAIRE	
State ID No: Business and						Expires:			Bus Phone:		
Occupation: Bus Street#:						City:	<del></del>		State:	Zip:	
Next of ISAAC, LAI	CRISHA	••						-	Phone:	i i	
Next of Kin Street #:						City:			State:	Zip:	
	Firearm Wea	pon Mask		Convicted		Hate	Special			Domest	N
OFFENCES.	□ □   Felony Mis		□ □ [: Traffic	Sex Battere Out		Crime   Court	Victim:		Originating	/FLORIDA/OR	_
OFFENSES:	<u> </u>			Cour	ıty 🗆	Location:	CIRCU	JII <u> </u>	State/Count		<u> </u>
No. GOC	Descrip	otion			Count	Bond Amt \$ / Sta	tue	FSS/ORD	FDLE	Drug Name	Citation Number
Code MANSLAUG	HTER BY CULPA		782.07-3		1	0.00 / NOBON		782.07.1	2545		Number
NEGLIGENO	E ED ASSAULT WIT	гн Δ			1	1,500.00		784.021.1a	2558		
2 FIREARM	ED ASSAGET WIT		784.021(1)(.	A)-1 	ļ i			204.05.0			
3	STORAGE OF FIF	REARM	784.05(3)		1	150.00		784.05.3	2571	<u>.</u>	
4 NEGLECT O	F A CHILD	_	827.03(2)(D	))	1	150.00		827.03.2d	7494		
DCF By Notified? Y Whom?	DET SIERRA		On Probation		Miranda Warning	1 -	m?			Invo	ked?
Sworn to (or affirmed) and			I swe	ear or affirm	the above	e statements are	correct :	and true	_	(407) 246-38	32
Sworn to (or affirmed) and by means of physical parthis day of		ne notarization year	I swe						_	Officer's Bus. Phone	: No.
by means of  physical p	oresence or $\square$ onlin		- Offic			e statements are					: No.
by means of physical raths day of by  SEE ATTAC!  Notary Public	oresence or $\square$ onlin	year	Officer  Officer	cer's s						Officer's Bus. Phone	: No.
by means of physical raths day of	oresence or $\square$ onlin	year	Officer  Officer	cer's s						Officer's Bus. Phone	: No.
by means of physical raths day of  by SEE ATTACH  Notary Public Personally Known	oresence or $\square$ onlin	year	Officer  Officer	cer's s						Officer's Bus. Phone	: No.
by means of physical paths day of  by SEE ATTACI  Notary Public Personally Known Type of Identification	oresence or $\square$ onlin	year	Officer ation	cer's s						Officer's Bus. Phone	2104

Orange County	ICJIS Arrest Affidavit	(continued)
Arrested ☑ At-Large □ JRA □	Document #: 983052	Division #: TDW
<b>Document Date:</b> 05/31/2022		Court Case #: 48-2022-CF-006251-A-O
Defendant's ISAAC, LAKRISHA S Name		Agency Case 2022-1819281 Number:
NARRATIVE: The undersigned ha	s probable cause to believe the above-name	ed defendant on the 31 of May 2022
at 0:34 at		(Zone: b3 ) in Orange County did
On May 30, 2022, at approximately 2350 in reference to a shooting.	hours, officers of the Orlando Police	Department responded to
Arriving officers met with witnesses, who dire	ected officers to where the victim was locar	ted and to where the suspects were located.
Officers discovered the victim, identified	as	with a gunshot wound to the head. The
victim was lying on the breezeway sidew		Officers performed cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) on
		ded. The victim was transported to Orlando Regional Medical
pronounced deceased by Dr. Bilski on May 3		tical care at ORMC, she succumbed to her injuries and was
pronounced deceased by Dr. Briski on Way 3	1, 2022, at 0023 hours.	
Witnesses guided responding officers to		ne shooter and went into the residence with the
	cribed the shooter as a girl, approximat	years of age, and as a black female - the
current resident of the apartment.		
Officers announced themselves and called	ed out the residents of	Two occupants exited the residence and were
detained pending our investigation - Lakris	sha S. Isaac, BF, DOB: 07/03/1990, and	
security sweep of the residence for any		
property or the firearm on their person when t	they were detained and transported to Orlan	ndo Police Department Headquarters.
Your Affiant, Detective E. Sierra (32104)	and Detective M. Rogers (30421) arri	ived on scene. The breezeway in rear of building
	by police tape and police officer presence.	
On the breezeway sidewalk in rear of bu	ilding Your Affiant	observed a pool of blood on the ground and two spent shell
casings near the blood.		
Your Affiant met with three witnesses who w	ere identified as	
provided a sworn verbal testimony of	the following:	
stated he is	and were cooking	outside on the grill, in the rear of building , in celebration
of Memorial Day weekend.	live in building	which is located in the north corridor of the building.
		rgument over a recent dispute between the two.
Isaac was intoxication while she was	•	
sleeveless tank top and holding a beige		aac were standing in the breezeway, Isaac initiated a physical retaliated and punched Isaac. At this time, Tirado stepped in
confrontation by punching After to breakup the fight. grabbed Roc		
to verbally argue. could not hold	<del>-</del>	in an attempt to re-engage Isaac. As turned around,
		ots towards She immediately fell to the ground and
		holding the firearm, yelled "she shouldn't have hit my
momma". stated Isaac grabbed the	and Isaac point	ed the firearm at the center of chest described
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of  physical presence or  online notar		e statements are correct and true (407) 246-3832
this day of yea	r ograti	Officer's Bus. Phone No.
SEE ATTACHED JURAT	Signature SEE AT	SIERRA, EPHRAIM / 32104
	Corrections Officer	Officer's Name/ID
*	duced Identification	
Type of Identification		
Notary		
Signature	<del></del>	
	Notary Name	Notary Commission # / Exp. Date

Oran	ge Cou	nty		ICJIS A	rest Af	fidavit	(continued)			
Arrested	$\blacksquare$	At- Large 🛚	JRA □	Document #	983052	1		Division #: TI		
	nt Date:	05/31/2022		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					48-2022-CF-006251-A	
				as Isaac pointed it towa ne stated he was in fear fo					as not a threat, and h	ne retreated
				and enter their entered her apartment.	r residenc	e of buildin	g apartme	ent (mark)	recalls seeing Isa	aac holding
				and he positively						tment
Your A	ffiant ther	met with		the 911 caller, who	o provided	a sworn verb	al statement:			
unneces verbal observe through then he movem body. observe her res	nt over ssary inv argumented the bace eard a greents. Isaac sidence willing	punch Isaackkpack, but di inshot and sa look at look the firea believed Isaac and ith an observed	entered physical control in the dot this was an arm away had the walk back and showed officer	red her apartment and hal when Isaac punched face. Isaac took off hink anything of it. Isaac fall to the ground. Isaac the half was her holding a strom half saw her holding as the saw saw	confronta continued d er backpa and sa small blac en aimed to shoot be, in bui for the in dy and iden	tion, and to the observing know squared with the firearm agolding jury sustained tiffed her as to the observing tifed her as to the observing tiffed her as the observing tiffed her as to	old to through the peed new a fight work it to the state of the shooter.	go inside of ephole. Ashley uld ensue, so and a few prefalling and ou fucking we was on the already sustain According to When officers	her apartment, to y saw Isaac and she she exited her apa Ashley saw sounches were exchanged did not see with my momma", affiground, and walked ined a gunshot would be a gunshot would sharrived, guident apartment of the same and the same apartment of the same apartment of the same apartment, and the same apartment of the same apartment, and the same apartment of the same apartment, and the same apartment, and the same apartment, and the same apartment, and the same apartment, to you saw Isaac and same apartment, an	in a artment and rummaging ged. I make any ter shooting around her and. I make a make
describ				as residence as residence 5'01 in height, with dream						mes.
Ashley	described	as a b	lack fema	le, years of age, ch	ubby, wea	ring an unkno	own shirt, white sh	horts, and a bla	ck hair cap.	
	the shoot the nar			another female friend vand, but is aware Isaac and						does
Your A	Affiant me	t with		who provided a sworn ve	rbal and w	ritten stateme	nt:			
should	l towards n't have	the sound messed with	of origin my motl	observed Isaa observed Isaa ner!" saw Isaac residence and identified th	c, who y take the	elled, "you firearm frot	done shot the m	lady!"	then heard	yell, "you
Sworn to	o (or affirme	f) and subscribed I	pefore me		I cwear or a	Firm the above s	tatements are correct a	and true	(407) 246-3	832
1 '		ysical presence	or 🗆 online		i secai Oi al	are above s	monions me concel a		Officer's Bus. Pho	ne No.
this —		ay of	IRAT	year	Officer's Signature	SEE ATT	ACHED JURA	<u> </u>	IERRA, EPHRAIM / Officer's Name/ID	32104
by Notary I				ent or Corrections Officer					Officer's Name/ID	
Personal	lly Known Identificatio			Produced Identification						
Notary				·						. —
Signatur	re				Notary Na	ıme			/ Notary Commission # / E:	xp. Date

Orange ·	Cou	nty		ICJIS A	rrest A	ffidavit	(continued)		
Arrested ☑	ſ,	At-Large 🗆	JRA □	Document #	983052	•		Division #: TD	
Document D	ate:	05/31/2022							48-2022-CF-006251-A-O
did r Crime Scene		-	•	the shooting. stat to docume	ed she atte		until police an	rived on scene.	
	Affia	ant viewing	Isaac, she	nded to Orlando Police D is described as a bla e child, approximately 4	ck female	, 4'11 in hei	ight, with dreads	hairstyle, wea	aring a pink tank top and blue
between a rights to detail and	truth had	and a lie.  As Your	sai Affiant rea Your Affia	d she was in the deach individual Mirat what each right mea	grade and and and a Control of the c	nd was able stitutional rig was	to read and wright to Y	ite. Your Affia Your Affiant b	ble to articulate the difference ant read Miranda Constitutional broke down every question into a words, what each right meant
to follow during the unknown o with the ol Rodgers sa pulled the	argur bject oject a y she fireari	to speak, and ment betwee and hit Isa and cut Isaa will bring m away fro	"woman Isaac appr en Isaac a ac with th ac's head. her family m Isaac's	nd Rodgers.	rding to aid the funsure of head head head head head head head head	Isaac riend was h f what the coold a rock is eard this, sh	e of the residence of the residence of the residence of the color of the residence of the r	friend (NOI), irearm. believed Rodg le in the argurne angry, due shot one time	observed holding an holding an ers struck Isaac over the head to having anger issues.
According Isaac's frier		, she so		head because, then ran away from the			Isaa he firearm being i		
									estioning. Photos were taken of n which she denied having any
The Distriction date.	et 9 C	ounty Medi	ical Exami	ner's Office took poss	ession of	the deceden	at for a post-mo	rtem examinati	ion, to be completed at a later
Manslaught	er By		Negligence	; 784.021(1)(A)-1 Ag					ka Isaac with F.S.S. 782.07-3 Negligent Storage Of Firearm;
		and subscribed			I swear or a	ffirm the above st	tatements are correct a	nd true	(407) 246-3832
by means of this		sical presence of	or $\square$ online	notarization year					Officer's Bus. Phone No.
SEE		ACHED J	URAT	<u> </u>	Officer's Signature	SEE ATT	ACHED JURA	SII	ERRA, EPHRAIM / 32104
Notary Public Personally Kn	own			ent or Corrections Officer Produced Identification					Officer's Name/ID
Type of Identi	ncation								1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Notary									/
Signature —					Notary N	ame			Notary Commission # / Exp. Date

## Orlando Police Department PRISONER TRANSPORT JURAT Charging Affidavit/Warrant Arrest

Check appropriate box for type of arrest.

Charging Affidavit

Warrant Arrest

ARREST IN	FORMATION					
Date: 05/3//2022	Case #: 2022-18928/					
Defendant: Lakrisha S. Isaac	Adult Juvenile					
Charge(s): Manslaughter by Culpable	Negligarce; Aggravated Assault with A Firegra					
Negligent Storage of Frearm; Negl	led of a Child					
INSTRUCTIONS						
This form is only to be used when an arrestee is being transported by an officer other than the arresting officer. It will allow the arresting officer to electronically submit his arrest affidavit to the BRC and then this Jurat will be attached to the "unsigned" affidavit.						
You can use this form for a PC Charging Affidavit or Warrant Arrest Affidavit. Please be sure to check the appropriate box at the top of this form.  JURAT						
I, Officer <u>Ephraim Sierra</u> , swear or affirm that I have established Probable Cause to believe that the Defendant listed above did commit the offense as detailed on the attached charging affidavit.						
I swear/affirm that my attached	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the					
Charging Affidavit	undersigned authority, this 3157 day					
Warrant Arrest Affidavit	of May , 20 22.					
dated $\frac{0.5/31/3.52}{10.52}$ is true and correct.	4					
Date: 05/31/2022 Ofc ID: 32/04	Signature of Law Enforcement/Notary					
11/-	Personally Known Produced ID					
[M] 1	ID Presented:					
Signature of Arresting Officer						
Transporting Officer:						
Name: WAICZAK						
ID#: 30045						